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01/01394/FUL

01/01406/FUL

01/01422/FUL

01/01432/CON

01/01432/FUL

01/01432/FUL

01/01432/FUL

01/01432/LBC

01/01502/FUL

01/01089/GDT

01/01272/FUL

01/01273/FUL

01/01437/FUL

01/01438/FUL

19 St Leonards Bank
Edinburgh EH8 9SQ

4 Wester Coates
Gardens
Edinburgh EH12 5LT

1B Greenhill Terrace
Edinburgh EH10 4BS

112 Raeburn Place
Edinburgh EH4 1HG

112 Raeburn Place
Edinburgh EH4 1HG

112 Raeburn Place
Edinburgh EH4 1HG

112 Raeburn Place
Edinburgh EH4 1HG

112 Raeburn Place
Edinburgh EH4 1HG

15 Sciennes Gardens
Edinburgh EH9 INR

C.CF. Centre
43 Hamilton Terrace
Edinburgh EH15 INB

9 Waters Close
Edinburgh EH6 6RB

2 Rosefield Place
Edinburgh EH15 1AZ

7-9 Tolbooth Wynd
Edinburgh EH6 6DN

33 Lasswade Road
Edinburgh EH16 6TD

Alterations and extension
to upper villa flats (2)
renew roof (slate, code
6 lead), dormer extension
to roof (hardwood,
natural slate), form
bedrooms, bedrooms,
bathrooms in attic space
and new bathroom on
entrance level

Amendment to previous
application, to form
garage in lieu of garage
with flat over

Ref: 00/01590/FUL

Alterations and change
of use from one house to
2 flats

Existing sports clubhouse
and ancillary buildings,
outhouses and squash
courts to Portgower Place,
Non-original extensions
to rear of Raeburn House
Hotel. Three sections of
boundary wall to
Portgower Place.

Extension to existing
hotel + new members
clubhouse (all to operate
with hotel liquour license)

Extension to existing
hote! + new members
clubhouse (all to operate
with hotel liquour license)

Extension to existing
hotel + new members
clubhouse (all to operate
with hotel liquour license)

Demolish clubhouse,
outbuildings + extensions.
Erect new clubhouse +
hotel annex/extension
over refurbishment of ex
listed building + ex,
boundary walls with
amendments to side roof
+ internal layout,
boundary wall reinstated.
New openings.

Erect canopy to main
door on west elevation of
existing house

Proposed development at
Figgateburn Park
(Hamilton Terrace)

Internal extension (link
between two buildings)

To convert the area into
a small play area for
children who use the
Church and Halls

Change of use to
restaurant from shop

Change of use to hot food
carry out shop from office

01/01462/FUL

01/00759/LBC

01/00961/FUL
01/00961/LBC

01/01101/FUL

01/01101/LBC

01/01295/LBC

01/01314/LBC

01/01370/LBC

01/01379/LBC

01/01387/LBC

01/013%0/LBC

01/01403/FUL
01/01403/LBC

01/01410/FUL

01/01428/LBC

28 Promenade
Edinburgh EH15 1HH

3f
13 Royal Circus
Edinburgh EH3 6TL

11 Comely Bank
Edinburgh EH4 1AN

11 Comely Bank
Edinburgh EH4 1AN

Commercial Street
Edinburgh

Commercial Street
Edinburgh

8 Pier Place
Edinburgh EH6 4LP

37-39 Cowgate
Edinburgh EH1 1JR

1f

4 North East

Circus Place
Edinburgh EH3 6SP

22 St Mary’s Street
Edinburgh EH1 1SU

12
8 Atholl Place
Edinburgh EH3 8HP

Historical Address
94-104 Great
Junction Street
Edinburgh

5 Magdala Crescent
Edinburgh EH12 5BE

5 Magdala Crescent
Edinburgh EH12 SBE

101 Shandwick Place
Edinburgh EH2 4SD

27 South Bridge
Edinburgh EH1 1LL

Extend and alter existing
building to form 9 no
flats; offices (class 4).
Coffee kiosk (class 3) and
associated car parking

Conversion of a bedroom
into a bathroom with a
connecting doorway to
the adjacent bedroom,
the existing doorway to
be maintained as a small
cupboard

To form new timber and
glass extension at rear

Form new timber and
glass extension at rear

Amendments to existing
fan coil unit positions and
new air condenser units
to external openings

Amendments to existing
fan coil unit positions and
new air condenser units
to external openings

Installation of dual polar
antennae and associated
equipment cabinets

Convert existing building
into an apart-hotel
incorporating 30 units
and 34m? of offices

Internal alterations to 1st
floor flat, i.e. removal of
partition and suspended
ceilings. Construction of
new partitions and
ceilings, plumbing and
drainage works.

Install replacement
window for shop front

Alter to form en-suite
bathrooms, 2 en-suite
shower rooms, upgrade
kitchen + fitments,
upgrade panelled doors
to 1/2 hour fire doors,
remove + buildup
fireplace to bedroom 3,
install gas central heating
+ 3 coal effect gas fires.
New front door.

Installation of 2 gates

New french windows,
steps to garden

New french windows +
steps to garden

External decoration
works to existing public
house as shown on
enclosed drawings

Sub divide flat to form
2 flats




