•

.

.

01/01394/FUL	19 St Leonards Bank Edinburgh EH8 9SQ	Alterations and extension to upper villa flats (2) renew roof (slate, code 6 lead), dormer extension to roof (hardwood, natural slate), form	01/01462/FUL	28 Promenade Edinburgh EH15 1HH	Extend and alter existing building to form 9 no flats; offices (class 4). Coffee kiosk (class 3) and associated car parking
		bedrooms, bedrooms, bathrooms in attic space and new bathroom on entrance level	01/00759/LBC	3f 13 Royal Circus Edinburgh EH3 6TL	Conversion of a bedroom into a bathroom with a connecting doorway to the adjacent bedroom, the existing doorway to
01/01406/FUL	4 Wester Coates Gardens Edinburgh EH12 5LT	Amendment to previous application, to form garage in lieu of garage with flat over Ref: 00/01590/FUL			be maintained as a small cupboard
			01/00961/FUL	11 Comely Bank Edinburgh EH4 1AN	To form new timber and glass extension at rear
01/01422/FUL	1B Greenhill Terrace Edinburgh EH10 4BS	Alterations and change of use from one house to 2 flats	01/00961/LBC	11 Comely Bank Edinburgh EH4 1AN	Form new timber and glass extension at rear
01/01432/CON	112 Raeburn Place Edinburgh EH4 1HG	Existing sports clubhouse and ancillary buildings, outhouses and squash courts to Portgower Place,	01/01101/FUL	Commercial Street Edinburgh	Amendments to existing fan coil unit positions and new air condenser units to external openings
		Non-original extensions to rear of Raeburn House Hotel. Three sections of boundary wall to Portgower Place.	01/01101/LBC	Commercial Street Edinburgh	Amendments to existing fan coil unit positions and new air condenser units to external openings
01/01432/FUL	112 Raeburn Place Edinburgh EH4 1HG	Extension to existing hotel + new members clubhouse (all to operate	01/01295/LBC	8 Pier Place Edinburgh EH6 4LP	Installation of dual polar antennae and associated equipment cabinets
01/01432/FUL	112 Raeburn Place	with hotel liquour license) Extension to existing	01/01314/LBC	37-39 Cowgate Edinburgh EH1 1JR	Convert existing building into an apart-hotel incorporating 30 units
	Edinburgh EH4 1HG	hotel + new members clubhouse (all to operate with hotel liquour license)	01/01370/LBC	1f 4 North East	and 34m ² of offices Internal alterations to 1st floor flat, i.e. removal of
01/01432/FUL	112 Raeburn Place Edinburgh EH4 1HG	Extension to existing hotel + new members clubhouse (all to operate with hotel liquour license)		Circus Place Edinburgh EH3 6SP	partition and suspended ceilings. Construction of new partitions and ceilings, plumbing and drainage works.
01/01432/LBC	112 Raeburn Place Edinburgh EH4 1HG	Demolish clubhouse, outbuildings + extensions. Erect new clubhouse + hotel annex/extension	01/01379/LBC	22 St Mary's Street Edinburgh EH1 1SU	Install replacement window for shop front
		over refurbishment of ex listed building + ex, boundary walls with amendments to side roof + internal layout, boundary wall reinstated. New openings.	01/01387/LBC	1f2 8 Atholl Place Edinburgh EH3 8HP	Alter to form en-suite bathrooms, 2 en-suite shower rooms, upgrade kitchen + fitments, upgrade panelled doors to 1/2 hour fire doors, remove + build up fireplace to bedroom 3,
01/01502/FUL	15 Sciennes Gardens Edinburgh EH9 1NR	Erect canopy to main door on west elevation of existing house			install gas central heating + 3 coal effect gas fires. New front door.
01/01089/GDT	C.C.F. Centre 43 Hamilton Terrace Edinburgh EH15 1NB	Proposed development at Figgateburn Park (Hamilton Terrace)	01/01390/LBC	Historical Address 94-104 Great Junction Street Edinburgh	Installation of 2 gates
01/01272/FUL	9 Waters Close Edinburgh EH6 6RB	Internal extension (link between two buildings)	01/01403/FUL	5 Magdala Crescent Edinburgh EH12 5BE	New french windows, steps to garden
01/01273/FUL	2 Rosefield Place Edinburgh EH15 1AZ	To convert the area into a small play area for children who use the Church and Halls	01/01403/LBC	5 Magdala Crescent Edinburgh EH12 5BE	New french windows + steps to garden
01/01437/FUL	7-9 Tolbooth Wynd Edinburgh EH6 6DN	Change of use to restaurant from shop	01/01410/FUL	101 Shandwick Place Edinburgh EH2 4SD	External decoration works to existing public house as shown on enclosed drawings
01/01438/FUL	33 Lasswade Road Edinburgh EH16 6TD	Change of use to hot food carry out shop from office	01/01428/LBC	27 South Bridge Edinburgh EH1 1LL	Sub divide flat to form 2 flats

.

.